

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20896/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in SAT No.252/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. KIRTI TRADERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.V. LOW AND COMPANY(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the petitioners are prepared to pay the market rent of the premises (total area 377 sq. ft.). Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for a short adjournment to take instructions.

List this matter on Friday, 23rd September, 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR