

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20896/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in SAT No.252/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. KIRTI TRADERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.V. LOW AND COMPANY(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated praying for
adjournment due to the demise of the grandmother of the
counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by
two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER