

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20896/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/2011 in SAT No.
252/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S KIRTI TRADERS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.V. LOW AND COMPANY(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties shall try and
explore the possibility of an amicable settlement
with regard to monthly rent.

List the matter on 2nd December, 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER